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Yvonne Badenhorst

From: Etienne Cilliers
Sent: Friday, 06 October 2023 11:43
To: Yvonne Badenhorst
Subject: FW: Urgent court rolls and directives
Attachments: JUDGE MOLOPA-SETHOSA'S DIRECTIVES.pdf; URGENT COURT ROLL FOR A WEEK 

COMMENCING ON THE 10TH OCTOBER 2023.pdf; JUDGE MOLOPA-SETHOSA's ROLL.pdf; 
JUDGE KUMALO'S ROLL.pdf

 
 
 

 

From: Opulent Molopa <OMolopa@judiciary.org.za>  
Sent: Friday, October 6, 2023 11:33 AM 
To: 'slpath@gmail.com'; 'info@samla.org.za'; 'info@saflii.org'; 'data@saflii.org'; 'communication@lpc.org.za'; 
'jhbadmin@law.co.za'; 'admin@pabasa.co.za'; 'admin@clarks.co.za'; 'anton@tonkinclacey.co.za'; 'info@jaa.org.za'; 
'Chantelle Gladwin-Wood' <gladwin-wood@schindlers.co.za>; 'lssa@lssa.org.za'; 'danievl@webmail.co.za'; 
'ffdocrat@rsabar.com'; 'fiona@lssa.org.za'; 'joewadee@telkomsa.net'; 'tiaan@joubertlaw.co.za'; Motsi Modike (DoJ&CD 
Contact) <MMotsi@justice.gov.za>; 'gcb@mweb.co.za'; 'jhbbar@law.co.za'; 'nfa.advocates@gmail.com'; 
'gautengnbcsa@outlook.com'; 'North Gauteng Advocates' <northgautengadv@gmail.com>; 'baradmin@law.co.za'; 
lindap@law.co.za; 'info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za'; 'ntsebeza@mweb.co.za'; 'ptabar@law.co.za'; 'fazoe@nadel.co.za'; 
'Allyson Crutchfield' <crutchfield@law.co.za>; 'info@bla.org.za'; 'reform@justice.gov.za'; 'muzis@law.co.za'; 
'mklein@icon.co.za'; 'Chantelle Gladwin-Wood' <gladwin@Schindlers.co.za>; ''lawson@casac.org.za'; 'Varsha Sookdhaw' 
<Varsha.Sookdhaw@cdhlegal.com>; info@churchsquarebar.co.za; 'kmoleya@fasken.com'; 
'Joseph.Machacha@cdhlegal.com'; 'ramola.naidoo888za@gmail.com'; 'reception@loftusadv.co.za'; Phahlane Mohube 
(DoJ&CD Contact) <MPhahlane@justice.gov.za>; Dhulam Vijay (DoJ&CD Contact) <VDhulam@justice.gov.za>; 'Stephen 
Roy Allcock' <Sallcock@juta.co.za>; 'bassonbetsie@gmail.com'; 'Enrico Guarneri' <EnricoG1@legal-aid.co.za>; 
'Johannesburg-FA@justice.gov.za'; 'Pretoria-FA@justice.gov.za'; 'Palmridge-FA@justice.gov.za'; 
'herman.percival@gmail.com'; 'mikem@bm-attorneys.co.za'; 'procforum@lpc.org.za'; 'agrobler@cknet.co.za'; 
'hpgrobler@cknet.co.za'; 'ltheron@cknet.co.za'; 'aam@albert-a-marais-attorneys.co.za'; 'tvm@albert-a-Marais-
attorneys.co.za'; 'cmabuza@live.com'; 'lephadi@sheriffrandburgsw.co.za'; 'marks@sheriffjc.co.za'; 
'june@sheriffjhbsouth.co.za'; 'enricoagostino@gmail.com'; 'inge@saflii.org.za'; 'aicajee@law.co.za'; 
'lephadi@sheriffrandburgsu.co.za'; 'MasheP@saps.gov.za'; 'info@sheriffjhbsouth.co.za'; 'ken@law.co.za'; 'J Gildenhuys' 
<gilden@law.co.za>; 'motimelesc@law.co.za'; 'nasreen@budlender.co.za'; 'dupreezlegal@gmail.com'; 
'gustav@crimsonred.co.za'; 'FhePandelani@justice.gov.za'; 'Watshilowa@gmail.com'; 'mkurz@clarks.co.za'; 
'advadw@gmail.com'; 'marianne@mpattorney.co.za'; 'marksmangaba@gmail.com'; 'junethomas0611@gmail.com'; 
'gautengsocadv@gmail.com'; 'msecapebar@law.co.za'; 'gautengsecretary@blaonline.org.za'; 'sbeard@fluxmans.com'; 
'keegan@elliottattorneys.co.za'; 'JohanV@lpc.org.za'; 'nmahlangu1@sars.gov.za'; 'registrartaxcourt@sars.gov.za'; 
'admin@csadvocates.co.za'; 'maritzng@law.co.za'; 'edeling@emlct.com'; 'WilnaL@legal-aid.co.za'; 'Grace Molatedi' 
<grace.molatedi@dcs.gov.za>; 'yvetteisaacs@capebar.co.za'; 'nomahlubi@mkhwinanaattorneys.co.za'; 'Fana' 
<nalane@law.co.za>; 'council@advmdupreez.com'; 'Collins Phutjane Letsoalo' <CollinsL@raf.co.za>; 'lindelwa@raf.co.za'; 
'info@sabwil.org.za'; 'attedeh.associates@gmail.com'; 'concha@wilsons-law.co.za'; 'TMuthabuli@sars.gov.za'; 'Xolisile 
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Maduna' <XMaduna@sars.gov.za>; 'viv@jaa.org.za'; 'lee-ann@shplaw.co.za'; 'secretary@sawla.net'; 
'adv.ford@rsabar.com'; 'hilde@smithlaw.co.za'; 'JoshuaM@legal-aid.co.za'; 'r.mphela@icloud.com'; 
'geert.kuit@gauteng.gov.za'; 'hlengiwe.goba@gauteng.gov.za'; 'fhepandelani@justice.gov.za'; Nhlayisi Zanele (DoJ&CD 
Contact) <ZNhlayisi@justice.gov.za>; 'andre@josephs.co.za'; 'dj.erasmus@law.co.za'; 'adv.ford@rsabar.net'; 'ElsieS@legal-
aid.co.za'; 'SimiloS@legal-aid.co.za'; 'ElizabethM2@legal-aid.co.za'; 'legalpracticecouncil@lpc.org.za'; 
'attorney.ayob@gmail.com'; Cornelius Silaule <csilaule@judiciary.org.za>; Lusanda Ntuli <LNtuli@judiciary.org.za>; Timmy 
Kgaladi <TKgaladi@judiciary.org.za>; Hope Nkuna <HNkuna@judiciary.org.za>; 'hopenkuna.nh@gmail.com'; 
'fanniek@raf.co.za'; 'LesleighT@legal-aid.co.za'; 'MantitiK@legal-aid.co.za'; Kabini Jacob (DoJ&CD Contact) 
<JaKabini@justice.gov.za>; Louw Ananda (DoJ&CD Contact) <AnaLouw@justice.gov.za>; 'kirstenb@wri.co.za'; 
'kirstenbell16@gmail.com'; 'Tarryn@evninc.co.za'; 'Tobie@evninc.co.za'; 'melissat@snaidmorris.co.za'; 
louws.consult@gmail.com; ettian@wol.co.za; gsadvocates.secretary@gmail.com; info@lpc.org.za; 
admin@blaonline.org.za; info@nationalbar.co.za; ppv@ppv.co.za; info@gga.org.za; Etienne Cilliers 
<manager@ptabar.com>; viv@jaa.co.za; Dieketsang Matsie <DMatsie@judiciary.org.za>; Roanne Bramdaw 
<RBramdaw@judiciary.org.za>; Tumelo Ledwaba <TLedwaba@judiciary.org.za>; Juliet Harmse 
<JHarmse@judiciary.org.za>; Thulisile Nzimande <ThuNzimande@judiciary.org.za>; Shertina Letlaka 
<RLetlaka@judiciary.org.za>; Beverly Meyers <BMeyers@judiciary.org.za>; Mbali Mahlangu 
<MMahlangu@judiciary.org.za>; Loyiso.Mahlangu@gauteng.gov.za; Daniel.Mokolokolo@gauteng.gov.za; 
Perusha.Govender@gauteng.gov.za; Mmasetshaba.Letwaba@gauteng.gov.za; Simon.Seloba@gauteng.gov.za; 
Ngqondo.Jwara@gauteng.gov.za; Phetola Moila <PMoila@judiciary.org.za>; Gomolemo Mokoena 
<GMokoena@judiciary.org.za>; Imaan Hare <IHare@judiciary.org.za>; Lebogang Moroe <LMoroe@judiciary.org.za>; 
Vusimuzi Mabunu <VMabunu@judiciary.org.za>; Mlungisi Mthembu <MMthembu@judiciary.org.za>; Karabo Munene 
<KMunene@judiciary.org.za>; Sandton@pabasa.co.za; hkgomo@mohala-moifo.co.za; Adv Asaph Maluleka 
<advmaluleka@loftusadv.co.za> 
Cc: Nobuntu Mbatha <NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za>; Rector Kganedi <RKganedi@judiciary.org.za>; rector.ocj@gmail.com; 
opulentmolopa@gmail.com; Zandile Manana <ZaManana@judiciary.org.za> 
Subject: Urgent court rolls and directives 
 
Good day all 
  
AƩached is the main roll, allocated rolls and Judge Molopa-Sethosa’s direcƟves for urgent court commencing on 10 
October 2023 
  
  

  

 

Regards 
  
Opulent Molopa 
Secretary to the Honourable 
Judge Molopa-Sethosa 
Cnr Madiba & Paul Kruger Streets 
Tel: 012 314 9005 
Email: Omolopa@judiciary.org.za  
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Disclaimer: 
 
The information contained in this communication from omolopa@judiciary.org.za sent at2023-10-06 10:34:29 is confidential and may be legally 
privileged. It is intended solely for use by ptabar@law.co.za and others authorized to receive it. If you are not ptabar@law.co.za you are hereby 
notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in reliance of the contents. Powered by Afrovation 















Urgent Court Roll for a week commencing on the 10th October 2023 

 

 

                      

 

             

URGENT COURT ROLL FOR A WEEK COMMENCING ON THE   10TH OCTOBER 2023 

JUDGE: MOLOPA J (MS)                                                       

SECRETARY: OPULENT MOLOPA 

 

      JUDGE: KUMALO J                       

SECRETARY: NOBUNTU MBATHA 

 

Urgent Court Registrar: Gauteng Division of the High Court, Pretoria 
First Floor, Room 1.37 

Cnr Madiba and Paul Kruger Street 
Office No: (012) 315 7429 / 012 492 6700 

NUMBERS  
 
 

                                    PARTIES CASE NUMBERS 

1. IPS INVESTMENTS (PTY) LTD VS 
THE MINISTER OF PUBLIC 
WORKS PLUS TWO OTHERS 

2023-093348 

2. MALESELA THOMAS 
NTATAMALA VS 
GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEE 
PENSION FUND PLUS ONE  
 

19243/2022 

3. EAC SHELANTI GAME 
RESERVE (PTY) LOTD PLUS 
THREE OTHERS VS DR DOUW 
GERBRANDT GROBLER 
 

2023-100852 

4. THE PROFESSIONAL 
TRANSPORT & ALLIED 
WORKERS UNION OF SOUTH 
AFRICA PLUS ONE VS 
MORGAN BEEF (PTY) LTD 
PLUS ONE  
 

2023-095034 

5. THE SOUTH AFRICAN LEGAL 
PRACTICE COUNCIL 
GAUTENG PROVINCE VS 
MMATLOU LESLEY MATSI 
PLUS ONE 
 

2023-078312 
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6. RENELWE LEGAE MENTOOR 
VS ELIZABETH NALEDI 
MAGONGOE PLUS THREE 
OTHERS 
 

2023-096287 

7. MUNAKUMPANDE KASWAYA 
PLUS ONE VS NEDBANK 
LIMITED PLUS ONE 

20353/2022 

8. JOHANNES ZACHARIAS 
HUMAN MULLER PLUS ONE VS 
THE MASTER OF THE HIGH 
COURT PRETORIA 
Matter Not On Caselines 

2023-097464 
 
REMOVED 

9. JACILIEN FRIEDA BARNARD 
VS DIAMOND X RANCH (PTY) 
LTD 

2023-076192 

10. CENTRAL PROPERTY 
DEVELOPMENT 
JOHANNESBURG (PTY) LTD VS 
MR SIBINDI  PLUS SIX OTHERS 
 

2023-098274 

11. MUKS BUSINESS  
ENTERPRISE CC t\a MUSKS 
AUTOBODY VS ANKTORS 
(PTY) LTD 
 

2023-100861 

12. DAVID MOETJI 
 
 
Matter Not On Caselines 

B5331/2023 

13. PRAELEX PROPERTY 
INVESTMENT CONSULTANTS 
CC VS SCHULDEN 
PROPERTIES (PTY) LTD PLUS 
TWO OTHERS 
 

2023-098688 

14. CIRCLE RAIL (PTY) LTD VS 
TME TRADING (PTY) LTD PLUS 
THREE OTHERS 
 

2023-081949 

15. BUSHVELD GAME CAPTURE 
CC VS ALPHA ONE AVIATION 
(PTY) LTD 

2023-098866 

16. MARINDA HENDRINA 
MERRYWEATHER PLUS ONE 
VS CLAUDE ALEXANDER 
TIMMERMAN PLUS ONE 
 

2023-072428 

17. TJAART JOHANNES BOOYENS 
VS CITY OF TSHWANE 
METROPOLITAN 
MUNICIPALITY PLUS ONE 

2023-099401 
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18. INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS 
INTELLIGENCE SECURITY 
SERVICES (PTY) LTD VS 
PRIVATE SECURITY INDUSTRY 
REGULATORY AUTHORITY 
PLUS THREE OTHERS 
 

22272/2020 
 
09/10/2023 

19. YANIV YOSSI BEN SIMON VS 
MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS 
PLUS ONE 
 

2023-099575 

20. JASON ALBERT SWART VS 
NICOLA CARISSA VAN DER 
SPUT 
 

2023-088150 

21. VOLVO FINANCIAL SERVICES 
SOUTHERN FRACA VS V G 
NDABEZITHA TRANSPORT 
(PTY) LTD PLUS ONE 
 

2023-013725 

22. JUDITH CHATHARINA VENTER 
VS RICO THULANI CROODS 
PLUS ONE 
 

2023-099744 

23 MALEKWA ATHANIA MOTHIBA 
VS FIRST NATIONAL BANK 
LIMITED PLUS ONE 
 

2023-100972 

24. MY-CHINA DISCOUNT STORE 
(PTY) LTD VS ELIZABETH T 
MOSESE PLUS NINE OTHERS 
 

2023-076084 

25. PLUS 94 RESEARCH (PTY) LTD 
VS NOMPUMELELO UDEMBA 
PLUS FOUR OTHERS 
 

2023-099948 

26. BODY CORPORATE FLAMINGO 
VS FIRST PROPERTY TRUST 
(PTY) LTD PLUS TWO OTHERS 
 

B5383/2023 

27. JACKS DIVE CHEST CC VS 
THE MINISTER FOR THE 
DEPARTMENT OF 
EMPLOYMENT AND LABOUR 
 

2023-100116 

28. (EX-PARTE) MAREDA RITA 
BENNINGHOFF PLUS FOUR 
OTHERS 
 

2023-101289 


	Memo
	JUDGE MOLOPA-SETHOSA'S DIRECTIVES
	JUDGE KUMALO'S ROLL
	JUDGE MOLOPA-SETHOSA's ROLL
	URGENT COURT ROLL FOR A WEEK COMMENCING ON THE 10TH OCTOBER 2023

